### TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNS THE ENTIRE INTEREST AND THE GOODWILL

#### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Belron, Inc.		10/04/2006	CORPORATION: COLORADO

#### RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Carglass Luxembourg S.a.r.l Zug Branch	
Street Address:	Gotthardstrasse 20, CH-6304	
City:	Zug	
State/Country:	SWITZERLAND	
Entity Type:	CORPORATION: LUXEMBOURG	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 12

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	2173718	ADVANTX
Registration Number:	3054221	WE COME TO YOU AT HOME, WORK OR AWAY!
Registration Number:	0825111	NAME THE SPOT
Registration Number:	1714162	AUTO GLASS SPECIALISTS
Registration Number:	1764890	AUTO GLASS SPECIALISTS
Registration Number:	1735280	AUTO GLASS SPECIALISTS
Registration Number:	1703747	WE'RE THE GUYS IN THE LITTLE RED TRUCKS
Registration Number:	1975531	SPECIALIZED BILLING SERVICES OF AMERICA
Registration Number:	2219324	PERFORMANCE ACHIEVEMENT GROUP
Registration Number:	1280941	AUTO GLASS SPECIALISTS
Registration Number:	1280940	AUTO GLASS SPECIALISTS WE COME TO YOUAT HOME, WORK OR AWAY! NAME THE SPOT
Registration Number:	1995025	AGS

**CORRESPONDENCE DATA** 

TRADEMARK REEL: 003408 FRAME: 0227

900060078

Fax Number: (212)969-2900

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: (212) 969-3000

Email: trademark@proskauer.com

Correspondent Name: Adam D. Siegartel
Address Line 1: 1585 Broadway
Address Line 2: Proskauer Rose LLP

Address Line 4: New York, NEW YORK 10036-8299

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: 14349 (PROJECT KING)

#### DOMESTIC REPRESENTATIVE

Name: Adam D. Siegartel
Address Line 1: 1585 Broadway
Address Line 2: Proskauer Rose LLP

Address Line 4: New York, NEW YORK 10036-8299

NAME OF SUBMITTER: Adam D. Siegartel

Signature: /Adam D. Siegartel/

Date: 10/13/2006

Total Attachments: 2

source=executed assignment#page1.tif source=executed assignment#page2.tif

TRADEMARK
REEL: 003408 FRAME: 0228

#### **ASSIGNMENT**

This ASSIGNMENT is made as of the day of October 2006 by and between Belron, Inc., a Colorado corporation located at 6395 East 56<sup>th</sup> Avenue, Commerce City, Colorado 80022 ("Assignor") on the one hand, and Carglass Luxembourg S.à.r.l. – Zug Branch, a registered Swiss branch of a Luxembourg corporation, located at Gotthardstrasse 20, CH-6304 Zug, Switzerland ("Assignee") on the other hand.

WHEREAS, Assignor owns the trademarks and corresponding applications or registrations therefor (collectively the "<u>Trademarks</u>") listed on the attached Schedule A;

WHEREAS, Assignee is purchasing the Trademarks from Assignor;

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged:

Assignor hereby sells, transfers, conveys, and assigns to Assignee all right, title, and interest in and to the Trademarks, together with the goodwill symbolized thereby, including all rights to sue and recover for past infringement.

Assignor agrees to execute all documents and assist in all proceedings (at the sole cost and expense of the Assignee) to perfect, register, or record the rights of the Assignee to the Trademarks as Assignee may reasonably deem appropriate. If Assignor does not, within fifteen (15) days of presentment, return the requested executed documents, then Assignee is hereby granted a limited power of attorney to execute all such documents on behalf of Assignor. This power of attorney is coupled with an interest and is irrevocable.

BELRON, INC.

Printed name: D.B. meuse.

Title: Discore

Dated: 2 ocroses 2006

CARGLASS LUXEMBOURG S.À.R.L.

**ZUG BRANCH** 

Printed name: RZUNO WANHER

Title: GENERAL HANAGER

Dated: 22 September 2006

A DEC

# TRADEMARKS

## SCHEDULE A

	Registration No.
Trademark	2173718
ADVANTX	
WE COME TO YOU AT HOME, WORK OR AWAY	3054221
NAME THE SPOT	825111
AUTO GLASS SPECIALISTS	1714162
AUTO GLASS SPECIALISTS	1764890
AUTO GLASS SI LON MILE TO	1995025
AGS	00
AUTO GLASS SPECIALISTS	1735280
WE'RE THE GUYS IN THE LITTLE RED TRUCKS	1703747
SPECIALIZED BILLING SERVICES OF AMERIC	A 1975531
PERFORMANCE ACHIEVEMENT GROUP	2219324
PERFORMATION	1280941
AUTO GLASS SPECIALISTS	
WE COME TO YOUAT HOME WORK OR AW NAME THE SPOT	/AY! 1280940

TRADEMARK
RECORDED: 10/13/2006 REEL: 003408 FRAME: 0230